TruGroove_Suspended_SpecSheet 06/19 page 1 of 11
TruGroove linear suspended
Project:
Location:
Cat.No:
Type:
Line ID:                                      Qty:
Notes:
Linear
TruGroove
Suspended
TruGroove suspended, surface & wall is driving performance beyond the edge.
Innovative optics deliver exceptional uniformity and wide row spacing from
a 3" aperture continuous line-of light. An extended family and refined design
are perfect for lighting any professional space.
Ordering guide example: 2905LBCQQ087DET, A3-48
Family
290
Version 1 Source
L
CRI/CCT 1 Lumens 1 Optics Run Length Wiring 2 Voltage Driver3 Finish Controls
290  TruGroove
Suspended
1 Direct L  LED A  80CRI/4000K
B  80CRI/3500K
C  80CRI/3000K
S  90CRI/3500K
D 4000 lm/4ft
E 3000 lm/4ft
G 2200 lm/4ft
K 1500 lm/4ft
QN  Symmetric
MesoOptics Lens
WN  Asymmetric
MesoOptics Lens
LN Flush Silk Lens
02 2ft
04  4ft
06 6ft
08  8ft
A4 2 x 2ft Corner
xx  Total Run
Length in 2ft
increments
7  1 cct w/Dimming
M  1 cct w/Dimming
+ Aux. Wiring
N  1 cct w/Dimming
+ Battery Pack
G  2 cct w/Dimming
(Up/Down)
K  2 cct w/ Dimming
(Up/Down)
+ Aux. Wiring
L  2 cct w/ Dimming
(Up/Down)
+ Battery Pack
D  UNV
(120-277V)
3  347V
E  Advance
0-10V
(1% Dim)
S  Advance
Sensor
Ready
(5% Dim)
W  Standard
White
T  Titanium
Silver
B Black
C Custom
SZ  SpaceWise
DT
3 Indirect C 4800 lm/4ft
E 3200 lm/4ft
NQ  Symmetric
Performance Lens
NW  Asymmetric
Performance Lens
5 Indirect / Direct A 6800 lm/4ft (70% Up)
B 5200 lm/4ft (60% Up)
C 4600 lm/4ft (70% Up)
D 3500 lm/4ft (60% Up)
LQ  Flush Silk Lens dn &